

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.2637.225.02.015.23.71

Date: 27-08-2023

Tender Notice(e-GP); OTM

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Construction of Open Store Shed at Araihazar Zonal Office of Narayangonj PBS-2. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Package/ Lot No.	Description of Works	Tender ID	last selling Date and Time	Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender Security	Closing Date and Time	Opening Date and Time
Narayango nj PBS-2- CW-2023- 24-01	Construction of Open Store Shed at Araihazar Zonal Office of Narayangonj PBS-2.	864052	18-09-2023 at 14:00 Noon (BST)	18-09-2023 at 16:00 Noon (BST)	19-09-2023 at 11:00am (BST)	19-09-2023 at 11:00am (BST)

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & ISO 45001 Certified ৰাপৰিবোঁ/জন (ৰাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন ৰোৰ্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

) ২০২৩-২০২৪

Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Dhaka Zone (South), Executive Building, Nikunja-02, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. E-mail: sebrebdhksouth@gmail.com

्रा १ प्राच्चा (रप्पाः नाष्ट्रा श्री अदिनानी

প্রায়েশ প্রকর্মনার)
তল্পারধারক প্রকৌশলী
ক্যা ব্যবংগারক প্রকৌশলী